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More than check reconciliation-
* now a full bank reconciliation




i Bank Transactions

. AR Cash Receipt Deposits

. AP Check Disbursements

. Miscellaneous Bank Charges/Fees
. Bank Transfers

. Sales Order Deposits/Payments

( AR Terms Code controls flow to bank )



i Various Deposit Types

> Checks/Cash

> Credit Card

> Debit Card

> EFT ( Electronic File Transfer )



FACTS Bank F/M
‘L Simple/Complex Options

T 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank F/M (SMF510]) - Infor —_ m| _ T 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank F/M (SMF510]) - Infor
Maokes  Help Maokes  Help
Bank | 11| (" First National Bank of Alanta o Bank | 01| " | First National Bank of Aianta WP
General | Reconciliation History General | Reconciliation |History

Bank Mame | (£ | Deposit Syst

Address 1 1647 West Hilwood Ave. D

7 | atistna, Ga 30030 Bank Clearing GL# (] L) cash Clearing
3 |
Contact | Midas Mulligan | Separate Deposit for Credit Card

Phone# 9783475 Separate Depositfor Debit Card

Bank Account# | 01947356304 |

Cuttent Balance : Reconiliation
Barki# 100010 | (4] Cash Use Bank Reconcliation
Security Codes Last Staterment End Date
Unrestricted Access Ending Balance o

Limited Access

[H Save Hx Delete H[?F My HE Exit ] [H Sae Hx Delete H[?F My HE Exit ]

Enter bank name IUse deposit system?




Bank Deposit Transaction Options

o Use Deposits ( Complex method )

( If Yes- option to separate deposits based on payment type )
a Bank GL Clearing Account

( optional if using deposits )
a Auto Create Deposits ( only if using deposits )

( If No- then cherry picking transactions to create deposit )
o Separate Deposits for Credit/Debit

( Checks and Cash, EFT )



i AR Cash Receipts

1T 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Cash Receipts & Adj Entry (ARE210) - Infor

oK

Baleh Totsl |
Distributed

CP=06/2003 JUN

=)Em

Enter payment type

Various payment types
to choose from, which

t
C

nen creates separate
eposit entries within

t

ne bank reconciliation.



T 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank Inguiry (SMI510]) - Infor
File ‘Wiew Options User Pref Help

Bank | o1 Balance 26163114

Filters
Status | W- MotReconciled W Sort | 1- Desc Trans Date v

Tine E:D-De_p_osns v CutofiDate | If Bank IS S€t Up tO
]:ype Stat | InBal | Adj | Cird Amount | GL# / Bank Chedd | Memo A Create Separate

[ i) -mnn.nn Craztad by AR C o=k D 'Fl B gid +0E0 | de Osits for Credit Ca rd
o C 500.00 Created by AR Cash Receipts Register 0470 p
] C £00.00 Created by AR Cash Receipts Re gister 0470 d d b't d th
[ C 1000.00 Created by AR Cash Receipts Register 0470 | a n e I Ca r = en
o} [ 000,00 Created by AR Cash Receipts Register 0470 -
s BN you will get separate
o} [ 1300.00 Created by AR Cash Receipts Register 0487 .
o C 365305 Created by AR Cash Receipts Register 0497 t f -
o} [ 340,00 Created by 50 Daily Sales Register 0551 en rles Or
o C 300.00 Created by 50 Daily Sales Register 0661
o} [ 47500 Created by 50 Daily Sales Register 0562
[ C 300.00 Created by 50 Daily Sales Register 0562
o} [ HME.25 Created by 50 Daily Sales Register 0563 |
L c 750,00 Created by S0 Daily Sales Register 0563 CheCkS and CaSh
o} C 28500 Created by 50 Daily Sales Register 0564
b C 71240 Created by S0 Daily Sales Register 0554 v C d't C d
k . redit Car

Debit Card
EFT

Chy Fiters | [ iew Detai




‘L Other Bank Transactions

T Transaction Entry - Infor

. I
Transaction Type - Deposit

- Mlisc Bank Transaction
- Bank Transfer
- Mon-Barnk Tranzaction

A )

Date | 09M 82007

Amount S0.00 |

Mermo  |Bank Service Charge
GL# 650-011 -1 Bank Charges

To Bank |:|

.....................................

e P =




-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank Ing

File Wew Options

User Pref  Help

(SMI510) - Infor

Tran Date

| 0E/18s2008
| OB 12002
| oBiEz008
| n6s12iz008
| nB/1E2008
| OB 1Zz002
|oBiEiz00E
| n6s12iz008

| DB12i2008
|DeMeiz00E
| 0Br1zz002
| 0B/ 1/2008
| DB£30/2008
| OB/2Er2005
| 0Bs2a2005

]!

Bank 0

Filters

Status --A - All

Type [c- AP Cheds

Type

[y

0 o T o T R e R T

Lo T o T B A T e

Stat

o

0 S I T o R o

o0 00000

In Bal

Adj

Cird

Balance 239541.51

S0rt | 4. Desc Trans Date i's

Cutaff Data )

Amount | GLE S Bank Chede | Memao

1.1 003209  Created by AP Chedk Register 0365
200.00 003208 Created by AP Chedd Register 0365
75.00 003207 Created by AP Ched Register 0365
1726.00 003206  Created by AP Chedd Register 0365
166.00 003205 Created by AP Ched Register 0365
§29.00 003204 Created by AP Chedk Register 0365
1000.00 003203  Created by AP Ched Register 0365
2100.00 003202  Created by AP Chedk Register 0365

1000.00
200.00
06420
.00
G63z2.00
.00

.00

o0z200
0oz499
ooz1as
ooz497
ooz1a7
oozq02
ooz107

Created
Created by AP Chedk Register 0365
Created by AP Ched Register 0365
Created by AP Chedk Register 0365
Created by AP Ched Register 0365
Created by AP Ched Register 0354
Created by AP Ched Register 0264
Created by AP Ched Register 0354

Cha Filters | [ view Detail

Done

All AP and PR
Checks flow to
the Bank Record.

All transactions
in the bank record-

= =2 1O m 0

AF Checdks

FR Chedhs
Returned Chedcks
Deposits
Transfers

bl - Mizsc Bank Trans



i Bank Reconciliation Entry

T 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank Reconciliation (SME520) - Infor

File Edit ‘iew Options Help

Bank

Statement End Date

Tran [rate

06/M1/2005
| 06A01/2005
| 08012005
| 08012005
| OEu A /2005
| 08/01/2005
| 0801 /2005
| 0B 1/2005
| 081 /2005
| DBi01 /2005
| 0B#01/2005
| 0Bi01/2005
| 0BM1/2008
| 0B#15/2008
| DBAME/Z008
06/15/2008
| OEr1As2008
OB/15/2008
<

First National Bank of Atlanta

| 0673072008

Type | Stat | InBal Adj | Cird
E [ b
C C b
c c b
C c b
G c e
C C i
C C b
C [ i
c C b
C c i
[ c e
C C i
E C b
o] [ b
o] C b
o] c b
o] c e
] C i

Clear Range

Amount

1219.06
478240
42402
171.43
3272.47
332.27
43.33
1625.28
160,77
0212
25993
959.21
272492
102400
G0.00
200,00
340.00
300.00

Reconcile

GL# S Bank

Beginning Balance 200000.00
Ending Balance | 18:5000.00
Diffarence 00

Checha

0o0z169
002470
002171
002472
0034173
003174
00z175
002478
002477
oozq7e
0034178
0034130
0oz4123

Y

Mema ~ @

Created by AF Check Register 0254
Created by AP Check Register 0354
Created by AP Chedk Register 0354
Created by AP Chedk Register 0354
Created by AP Check Register 0354
Created by AP Check Register 0354
Created by AF Chedk Register 0254
Created by AP Check Register 0354
Created by AP Chedk Register 0354
Created by AP Chedk Register 0354
Created by AP Check Register 0354
Created by AP Check Register O
Created by AP Chedk Regiefar 0254

Created by 30 Daj ales Register O

Teated by SO Daily Sales Register 0
Created by SO Daily Sales Reqgister 0E e
»

Header ][ Dane

\

Reconcile Option available
when cleared transactions
equal the difference
between Beginning and

| Ending Balance.

(or when the hammer is
shown to the screen)




i Bank Transaction Listing

@ 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank Transaction Listing (SMR520] - Infor

Template  Prink Options  Custarm Report Layout  Help

Crder [:. - Date | Beginning
Ending

Froperties

Desc Order

Transaction Types
AP Checks Returned Checks

FR Checks Deposits

Print Cash and Check Detail [

Template Printer
MHaone Print to file

| o)

Bank |:|1 Lﬂ]m First National Bank of Atlanta
status | ESERNNN |

Print Adjustment Detail

Layout
Standard

FEX

First
Last

- Reconciled

- Mot Reconciled
- Cleared

- Mot Cleared

ro=@3

Transfers
Misc Bank

Enter the clearedireconciled status to print

Options to run
for different
transaction
status and for
transaction

type.

Report can also
be exported to
Excel ©



i Transaction Listing Report
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Bank Tranractinm Lirting - Bank Tranractine Lirting (SHESZ6)

Eank #1Firrt Hatinnal Eank of Atlanta

Data
i

Trawracti

rk tm Lark
rfRscuncils Statur Hat Recancilsd

Trpas All

[ramractimn® T Dats

r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r
r

ot [nn
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0 A fz00d
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B0 D BB RS

54 0 EdE0EDE

4 D RHEE00E

T 0 EHEE00E

6D EHEE00E

19/C BMERZ00%
1% C EASAZ00%
17 C EEAZ00%
16 C EASAZ00%
15/ G eAEAz00%
|G EHEAz00E
13 G eHEAz00%
12/ G eHEAz00%
H G eHERz003
0/ G EHEAz00%
4G REE00E
# 0 REE00E

5% O KATIE0 0

4 O EHEAED 0%

47 O EdA5AE0 0%

45 O K4S0E00%

dd O EAHSIE0 0%

43 0 EASIE0 0%

dE O EASIE0 0%

€d G EASIE00%

C3 G ESIZ00%

ZE| G EMEAZ00E
21 C EMSAZ00%
di| M adaRz007

122 M 9Hzaz007

124 G edEiz005

15| G EHA2005

6 G EA2005

| G EAz005

1,00
000
5100
S, 00
S, 00
100,00
SO0, 00
Sim, 00
130000
365305
.1
200,00
7500
1T2E.00
15£.00
E59.00
100,00
A0 00
A0
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00,00
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t | Ad Statwr C

Complet Hat Clear
Complet Hot Gloar
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Complet Hot Gloar
Complet Hot Gloar
Complet Hot Glear
Complet Hot Glear
Gomelet Hok Glaar
Gomelet Hok Glaar
Gomelet Hok Glaar
Camplet Hok Clear
Camplot Hok Clear
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Camplot Hok Clear
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Date: 06/30/08
User: IN4 T2

FACTS 7.6 Demo
Bank Transaction Listing

SMR520 Page:

1
Time: 2:41 PNJ

Bank 01 First National Bark of Atlanta

Date First to Last

Clear/Resoncils Status Not Reconciled

Transaction Types A1l

Cleared / Afer c
Transactionf T Date Amount Adj Status Reconciled G/Lf Bamk Checkf MC T Payee Regh Void
3 M 06/20/09 10.00  Complete Mot Clear 650-01-1
50 01/04/09 20,00  Complete Mot Clzar 02
30 0104709 51.00  Complete Mot Clear 02
62 D 06/30/08 500.00  Complete Mot Clear
51 D 06/30/08 500.00  Complete Not Clear
50 D 08/30/08 1000.00  Complete Mot Clear
59 D 06/30/08 3000.00  Complete Not Clear
38 D 06/18/08 500.00  Complete Not Clear
37 D 06/18/08 1300.00  Cemplate Net Clear
36 D 06/18/08 3653.05  Complete Not Clear
19 © 0g/18/08 81.11  Complete Not Clear 003209 2P R viz2 0365 N
18 € 06/18/08 200.00  Complete Not Clear 003208 2B R V120 0365 N
17 ¢ 0s/18/08 7£.00  Complete Mot Clear 003207 BP R vila 0365 N
16 € 06/18/08 1726.00  Complete Not Clear 003206 28 R V113 0365 N
15 © 06/18/08 156.00  Complete Not Clear 003205 BE R Vilz 0365 N
14 © 0s/18/08 €89.00  Complate Not Clsar 003204 AP R Vi1 0365 N
13 ¢ 06/18/08 1000.00  Complete Mot Clear 003203 AE R V110 0365 N
12 © 05/18/08 2L00.00  Complsts Net Claar 003202 AP R V108 0365 N
11 c 0s/18/08 430.00  Complete Not Clear 003201 AE R V105 0365 N
10 © 06/18/08 1000.00  Complete Mot Clear 003200 BP R vi03 0365 N
8 c 06/16/08 200.00  Complete Not Clear 003133 AE R viol 0365 N
8 0 06/18/08 4064.20  Complsts Not Claar 003198 AP R V100 0365 N
58 D 06/17/08 1000.00  Complete Not Clear
16 D 08/15 /08 500.00  Complete Mot Clear
47 D 06/15/08 500.00  Complate Not Clsar
15 D 06/15/08 £0.00  Complete Mot Clear
44 D 06/15/08 200,00 Complate Not Clsar
43 D 08/15/08 75.00  Complete Mot Clear
42 D 06/15/08 75.00  Complete Mot Claar
24 ¢ 06/15/08 1073.60  Complete Not Clear 001381 PR R Blo2 0413 N
21 ¢ 0s/15/08 537.67  Complete Not Clear 001330 PR R El03 0413 §
22 € 06/15/08 §05.62  Complete Not Clear 001379 PR R BlO1 0413 W
21 ¢ 08/15/08 1008.01  Complete Mot Clear 001378 PR R E100 0413 §
4L M 09/19/07 26.00  Complete Mot Clzar 650-01-1
122 M 09/18/07 50.00  Complete Mot Clear 650-01-1
121 ¢ 08/30/05 €22.00  Complate Not Clsar V100 0352 N
118 ¢ 08/01/05 157.98  Complete Not Clear vizz 0354 N
116 ¢ 0/01/05 362.78  Complete Not Clear V11s 0354 N
115 ¢ 05/01/05 219.64  Complete Not Clear 003181 2B R Vila 0354 N
Bank Transaction Count: 38
T-Transacticn Type (D-Deposit, I-Transfer Inm, oue, A-Adj MMisc Bank T x )

2djusted, Xfer Bank-Transfer Bank, Mi-Moduls Cods, CT=Check Type (R=Rsgular, M-Manual,

S-Source (A=AR Sales Register, C=Cash Recsipts Register, S=Daily Salsa Regiater)

TT=T

V=Void, N-Neninvoics)

ms Type (C=Currency, 1=Check, 2=Credit Card, 3=Debit Card, 4=0ift Certificate/Coupon, B=EFT)

End of Report



‘L Bank Transaction Removal

@ 01-FACTS 7.6 Demo, Bank Transaction Removal (SMU510) - Infor
Template  Help

Bank | 01 First National Bank of Atlanta
CuoffDate || ()| M] Last GL Period ending date 05/31/2008
Include Non-Bank Transactions

Only Remove Reconciled Transactions

Template

0k

Entertransaction date to remaove through, F1-Mo Cutoff, F2-Last GL Period Ending Date







